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Fall 208 Day of Vision Evaluation

Results of the Fall 2@DDay of Vision evaluation are presented below. The evaluation instrument
consisted ofone surveywith three sections first sectionfor all to complete, second section for
students to completeandthird section for parents to completeThe surveyncludedthree
demographic questions, two yes/no itenfeur event evaluatioritems, using a dur-point Likerttype
scale and one operended question to allow for comment#iddtionally, espondents were provided a
list of sessions for se®n attendance identificatiowith a blankline to record the session they found
most useful (cpy of survey attached in AppendixResponses include 143 students and 158 parents.
Findingsandicatedthe following:

A Respondents were highly satisfied witte overall experienceMore than 90% ofespondents
(93% students, 9% parents) reprted theyS A (i K S NJ 8206 AtjidEnis63% pagents) or
G 2 O S4B% sudests,36% parents).Of those who provided a response to each question,
99% of student respondents and 100% of parent respondexlisated that they would
recommend the program to otherwhile 96% of students and 99of parents indicated that the
program met their expectations.

A majority of respondents indicated satisfaction with tireakout sessions.The student
sessions wergvell-regarded, with86% of student respondenisdicating they either liked (60%)
or loved (266) these sessionfarents werevery pleased with treir sessions, with®%o
indicating they either like (64%) or loved (3%) thesessiorofferings. Parents rated the
financial aid informatiorat 826, with respondentsdicating they either liked56%) or loved
(26%) this session.

A With regard tothe Lunch Sessiorizearning Outside the Classro@i%of studentseither liked
(52%)or loved(29%)the information provided Parentsrespondedhigher with 8%%indicating
they liked 60%) or loved (2%) the session.

A Students made ug8% of the combined respondent pool. Among students,rattsce was
spread fairly evenly with the following breakdow8" gracers (23%6) 10" graders (2%),11"
graders(22%), and 12 graders (25%6), withanother3%ii K | (i & &tie®® i SR K& 58S A y Of d:
6" grader,an8" grade, and two in college
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A A majority ofstudentrespondents were femal62%) Males made up 3® of the respondent
pool. Theparent graip was comprised d35% femae respondentcompaed to 31% for males.
Four percent elected not to respond

A Four sessions were repeatedly listed sdentrespondents as the most usefubhow Me the
Money, Test AnxietyTips & Techniques to HelpCTg Test Preparatiorand Collgge Essay
Writing. The parent respondents selectddilsa Achieveas the most useful session, followed
by PreparingYour Childor College A nhumber ofstudents andharentsindicatedthat they
enjoyedboth sessionghat they attended

A As to suggestion®f improvementseveralstudentrespg RSy i a 31 @S a2waé G NRA | (
greatg¢ This event was wonderftil¢ NBtiNdg,d loved how the teachers were enthusiastic | a
aresponseTKS ¢ 2 NRappe(etiNP |  y dzYo SNJ 2 TMoBlastieF & Say &
Gaz2QB2A0Sa F2NJ 0KS Of | &4 arffl atheérespoased\gBnerdlliK I y G g2 Of
indicating a desire for more exposure to the Day of Vision material. Student respondents also
expressed an interesh financial advice Some participantsuggestd interactiveor handson
activities,better navigation/campus mapsndexpressediesire forshorter introduction
ceremony

A Parentrespg RSy ia YIRS 02 oMby thisieventdz@feat just the wayLi is
dvery good overal Y R dab 2l K&l aCIKANSG AINBE ¢ Y2NB£¢ | LILISI NBSR A
sectionaswelll & Moséclassi A YS T €2 LldR22NySa T 2 NJ thib iNdSwWbi bz ¢ d a 2 NB
exampl€would be helpfuE Some participants suggestédndout materialsmore time for
guestions andnswerssince the first session was cut shaxpressed difficulty in hearirgpme
of the speakersand alssuggestedh shorter opening session.

Results of the student and parent Day of Vision surveys are depicted in the following tables and graphs.
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Results of Fall 2 Day of Vision Evaluation
Total STUDENT Respondenis={43)

, 5ARy 5ARy : Loved No
Rating ltem Attend Like It SIS Ll It Response
StudentBreakout Sessions 15% 0% 14% 48% 20% 6%
Lunch Session: Learningt€ide the 12% 0% 13% 350 20% 21%
Classroom
Overall Experience 1% 0% 6% 46% 37% 10%

NOTE:Rowsmay not sum to 100%ue torounding.

Results of Fall 2@ Day of Vision STUDENT Evaluatigkdjusted Results

. 5AR) : Loved
Rating Item Like It SoS  Liked It It
StudentBreakout Sessions 0% 14% 60% 26%
Lunch Session: Learning Outside the 0% 19% 5004 2P
Classroom
Overall Experience 0% 7% 52% 41%

NOTE:Rows may nosumto 100%due to rounding.

*I Redzai SR NBadz (a aBdeGARFDEGD 2 1BYRLIZ ya S¢

My expectations for the program were | would recommend TCC's Day of Vision
met (students) to others (students)
No
No N Response
Respons 0 9%
7&) ~_ 1% N\

No ‘
4%

NOTE:Numbersmay notsumto 100%due to rounding.
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StudentDemographics

Student }ear in High School (seteported)

27%
9th Grade 33 23%
10th Grade 39 27%
11th Grade 32 22%
12th Grade 35 25%
Other 4 3%
Total Respondents 143 100%

NOTE:Columns may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

9th Grade 10th 11th 12th Other
Grade Grade Grade

StudentGender
Male 55 38%
Female 88 62%
Total Respondents 143 100%

NOTE:Columns may not sum to 100% due to rounding.
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StudentEthnicity

100 -
(2]

American Indian or Alaska g
Native 7 5% S
Asian 11 8% HU_J
Black orAfrican American 13 9% o %01
HispanidLatino 14 10% é
Native Hawaiian or other 2
Pacific Islander 0 0%
White 74 52% 0 ij_ij

Two or nore races 23 16% @\& & é\@“ f° é\b‘ & Qoo&
No Response 1 1% ° & @(;\\ ‘&\5} & K
Total Respondents 143 100% 03\?} @"Q’ & zgz@“ © s
NOTE:Columns may not sum to 100% due to rounding. (\g&“ (:{_0" o‘o&‘\ <
é\&o\ ¥ sé;\"bo
N &\&%@
L
Whichbreak-out sessionsdid you (student) attend?

ACT- Test Preparation 46 17%
Advantages of Learning a Second Language for Your Career 4 1%
Are You Ready for an Online Class? 2 1%
College Essay Writing 22 8%
Does This Major Make Me Look P.H.A.T.? 37 14%
Dream Big! Pursuing Lifdanging Experiences in College 14 5%
Fit to beTied: Dealing with College Stress 6 2%
Health Professions: Educating Future Caregivers 30 11%
Navigating the Enrollment ProcesSbogle Maps Don't Work Here! 6 2%
Not Your Parents' Library 7 3%
Overhaulin': Turning our Vehicles Electric 9 3%
Rev ¥ur Search Engine: High Performance Web Tools 5 2%
Show Me the Money 25 9%
Strategies for Becoming a Successful Teacher 8 3%
TCC's Fire and EMS Program 3 1%
Teg Anxiety: Tips & Techniques to Help 27 10%
STEMming the Tide: Building America's Teldgical Future 21 8%
Total Sessions Indicated 272 100%

NOTE:Columns may not sum to 100% due to rounding.
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Whichsessionglid you (student) find most useful?

. Show Me the Money (15)

. Teg Anxiety: Tips & Techniques to Help (12)

. ACT- Teg Preparation (9)

. College Essay Writing (8)

. Does This Major Make Me Look P.H.A.T.? (6)

. Both (4)

. Health Professions: Educating Future Caregivers (4)

. Overhaulin': Turning our Vehicles Electric (4)

. Strategies for Becoming a $essful Teacher (4)

. Rev Your Search Engine: High Performance Web Tools (3)

. STEMming the Tide: Building America's Technological Future (3)
. Advantages of Learning a Second Language for Your G2yeer

© 00 N O O~ W NP

el el =
w N P O

. Navigating the Enrollment Progse Google Maps Don't Work Here! (2)

'—\
I

. Dream Big! Pursuing Lifdhanging Experiences in Colldgd#
. Fit to be Tied: Dealing with College Str@9s

. Not Your Parents' Librait)

. Are You Ready for an Online Class? (0)

. TCC's Fé and EMS Progra(n)

e T g
o N o O
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What would mprove this event? (student perspective)

ACT course could have more info.

Actual fands-on activities.

Already know most of the information.

Better navigation.

Calm down please. It's early.

Don't know.

Everythng was perfect.

Handson examples/activities.

Have more openings for the workshops. Show Me the Money was closed.
Help find the classes better.

Help people not get lost; more mentors.

I don't know.

I would approve the fact we could not change oboices.

I would make them a little more longer.

If it started a little later.

If these were a group of people from the same high school.

If we had more time in our sessions.

I'm not sure; everything was great in my opinion.

Increasing session timey labout 10 minutes.

It was as good as it can be!

Later in the day.

Less time for the introductions and more time for brealt sessions.
Little longer sessions.

Longer class sessions.

Longer sessions would improve this event.

Longer sessions.

Makethe classes a little longer.

Maybe learn something handm in STEMming the Tide.

More choices for the classes.

More clasdime.

More detailed description of the sessions available.

More guides between courses or maps.

More guides/campus maps/markegliide stations for each building (SU, EB, AB, ET)
More indepth personal experiences. Less trying to be "cool" or "fun."
More info on financial aid. It is the most important.

More information about financial and how to register.

More prizes, basketbbcourt.

More sessions to choose from.

More than two classes.
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More time for breakout (1st) session.

More time for each session.

More time for the classes.

More time in the sessions.

More time per session.

More time to the sessions.

More time.

More time; more programs.

More/different breakout sessions.

N/A

None.

Nothing | can think of.

Nothing, | loved how the teachers were enthusiastic.
Nothing, it was really great.

Nothing, not applicable.

Nothing, this event was wonderful.

Nothing.

Nothing.

Organized more (more guides after 1st session).
Provide map of campus to parent!! Did great job overall.
Shorter intro ceremony.

Start on time. Missed part of first classeemed to be cut short.
Tables for lunch.

Timing of events.

To hare more demonstrations and make it more interesting.
Wasn't so early, otherwise it was perfect!
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Parent Results

Results of Fall 2 Day of Vision Evaluation
Total PARENT Respondents

5AR 5 AR Liked | Loved
| ramgren [ RLEVRARY soso | MR bl 0

ParentBreakout Sessions 1% 0% 4% 54% 27% 13%
Financial Aid Information 3% 1% 17% 53% 24% 3%
Lunch Session: Learning Outside the 8% 1% 6% 35% 17% 33%
Classroom

Overall Experience 0% 0% 1% 52% 30% 18%

NOTE: Rows may not sum td0% due to rounding.

Results of Fall 2@ Day of Vision PARENT EvaluatioAdjusted Results*

. 5 AR Liked | Loved
Rating Item

Parent Brealout Sessions 0% 5% 64% 31%
Financial Aid Information 1% 17% 56% 26%
Lunch Sessio Learning Outside the 204 10% 60% 2%
Classroom

Overall Experience 0% 1% 63% 36%

NOTE:Rows may not sum to 100% due to rounding.
*I RedA G SR NBadg Ga FER)EAdERASR yahie | wiSiadypRes § ¢

My expectations for the program were I would recommend TCC's Day of Vision
met (parents) to others (parents)
No No

Response Response

NOTE:Numbersmay not sum to 100%ue to rounding.

TCC Planning& Institutional Research December 2013 Page| 10




Person Attending with Student

| Number Percent

Parent 145 92%
Other @unt, grandma,

grandparent step fathej 12 8%
No Response 1 0%
Total Respondents 158 100%

NOTE:Columns may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

@ Parent @ Other

ParentfOther Adult Gender

No
Respons
| Number| Percent ® g

Male 49 31%
Female 103 65%
No Response 6 4%
Total Respondents 158 100%

NOTE:Columns may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

ParentOther Adult Ethnicity

150
. Number Percent_
American Indian or Alaska £ 125
Native 10 6% S 100
. o
Black or African American 19 12% é 50
Hispanic/Latino 18 11% 2
Native Hawaiian or other Pacifi 25
Islander 0 0% 0
White 86 54% R N I R S A 2
Two or more races 12 8% = VL);“&Q;\”%\\O«QQ’Q “&\&0}’ 3
NG ¥ @ o X
> N <& o
No Response 6 4% <¥ %@@ QS’Q(\O‘O $o°‘ N
N & <
Total Respondents 158 100% K e %@’b
NOTE:Columns may not sum to 100% due to rounding. {\@“ *° \&%
< &
v.
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Which break-out sessions did you (parent) attend?

Adults Interested in Attending College or Technical School 7 2%
Disability Services in College: What Every Parent Nedtisow 10 3%
Financial Aid Just the Basics 85 28%
Financial Aid The FAFSA is Done, Now what? 31 10%
Financial Aid Advanced Session 33 11%
Orientacion en EspaneParts 1 and 2 12 4%
Preparing Your Child for College 67 22%
Tulsa Achieves 59 19%
Total Sessions Indicated 304 100%

NOTE: Columns may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

Whichsessionglid you (parent) find most useful?

. Tulsa Achieves (45)

. Preparing Your Child for College (35)

.Ga. 20KEé OMHD

. Disability Services irolege: What Every Parent Needs to Know (4)
Financial Aid Advanced Session (3)

. Adults Interested in Attending College or Technical School (2)
Financial AidJust the Basio®)

Financial AidThe FAFSA is Done, Now whi@?

Qientacion en EspanelParts 1 and 20)

© 0O N O U A WN R

What would improve this event?(parent perspective)

Add more time for Q and A.

Advanced financial aid classtart with overview rather than just opening up to questions first.
Advanced Financial Aid wasA)/| expected and would have preferred a presentation of info
beyond the FAFSAspecific, additional scholarships, strategies for maximizing aid, etc. Prepar
for College FABULOUS.

All day to attend all or more sessions.

All great!

Better food.

Better transition from first class to second class.

Can't think of anything; it was great.

College class.

Could not hear Basic Financial Aid class.

Drop all the "thank you's" at opening session. Great for you; boring for us.
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"Financial Aid Just ttke Basics" was not that helpful for some reason. Glad to have the pamphle
read at home.

Financial aid sessions. Also needs to offer info on scholarships.

Financial aid was confusing.

Getting started on time.

Had trouble hearing and understandirigdncial aid speaker.

Handout covering material given.

Handson (like having the student to do the enroliment).

Hard to understand speakers (sound system).

| believe this event is great just the way it is.

| did not have time for questions. Ran adttime.

| would have liked to attend four sessions or have information from those other sessions. :) F

session cut short. :( Some misinformation given in the class concerning Tulsa Achieves. Mr:
Mayes is awesome!

In the "FAFSA is Done, Now &8lYPi' session, it would be helpful to have more FAQ to begin sess
Increased variety of parent sessions.

Info vs. just questions. Some questions good.

It was great. Loved Ms. Linda.

Just begin on time to keep from being rushed in sessions. Tlantke Parent sessions.

Keep on time; have printed haralt of presentations; have hanouts on both sides of gym. The
Advanced Financial Aid session: the introduction lasted well over schedule, so we were all 15
minutes behind for the first sessiolhe presentation was not presented, only questions and
answers. There was not a printed haodt from the slides, which would have been very helpful,
since only Q & A was done. It may be that the information can be found online in a variety of
websites,but since the presenter went through the time and trouble to gather it together into or
slide deck, it would have saved us a lot of time and aggravation to have to do the same. Mayt
can make the presentations available for download on your "Daysidiv' website?

Less introductions at beginning and going to first session on time, so it isn't so rushed.
Linda Mayes was agsome!!
Lunch line was too long.

Lunch logistics. Very long line. Tulsa Achiedesail[ed] explanation of program; very We
explained.

Maps to rooms; quieter music at lunehtoo loud.

More "This is How" or "For Example" would be helpful.

More class time.

More options for parents.

More specialized classes on your programs to help student choose a path.
More time for the first session.

My experience was overall good.

N/A

Need more time to ask questions; longer time!!

No LOUD music. Couldn't talk to other parents; couldn't understand what DJ said.
None.

Not take so much time to move people between sessions.

Nothing, it was great!

Nothing.

Nothing.

OK, good job!
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Options for both students and parents to attend classes that are.

Organization and intro took too long and cut short the first session on financial aid, so was rus
Was reason we came.

Para mi etanuy bien todos

People in charge of elaborating on FAFSA need to give out more information instead of just di
people to the internet. Tulsa Achieves: Great job, Mr. Fernandez.

Punctuality.

Speakers were hard to undéesd. A catalog of degremptions would be a nice handout.

Start on time so first session isn't rushed. Maybe make each session 45 minutes.

Starting on time and more info in the advance financial aid session.

The first session was cut very short. It was still worth attendhmaygh.

The session one classes were short. But everything else was well done. Thanks for offering t
service to the community.

Tulsa Achieves was very informative; however FAFSA, What Now? Needs some changes.
Information needs to be provided instd of only questiorand-answer session.

Very clearly identify the many sources of financial aid.
Very good overall!
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Student v. Parent Response Comparison

Student and ParerBreakout Sessions 2.63 3.21
Lunch Session: Learning Outside the Classroom 2.64 2.79
Overall Experience 3.32 3.35

Scale: 4="Loved it;" 3="Lka;" 2="SeSo;" 1="Didn't like it"
Note: "Didn't attend/missing dataesponsesvere excluded fronthe descriptive statistics above

Gender Response Comparison

Financial Aid Information (parents only) 2.85 3.01
Student and ParerBreakout Session8 2.89 2.88
Lunch Session: Learning Outside thes€tzom® 2.57 2.74
Overall Experienc® 3.22 3.38
Would Recommend to tBers® 99% 9%
Expectations were ket ? 95% 98%

#Student and parent responsegere combined for theseesults
Scale: 4"Loved it;" 3="Likal it;" 2="SeSo;" E"Didn't like it
b23S8Y G5ARY Ul responsdyidrekextiuded floyi the dedcriptivéystatistics abovi
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Student Year Response Comparison

StudentBreakout Sessions 2.70 2.59 2.86 2.48
Lunch Session: Learning Outside the Classroo 3.03 2.25 3.00 2.44
Overall Experience 3.44 3.18 342 3.38
Expectations were gt 96% 95% 93% 97%
Would Recommend to Bers 100% 97% 96% 100%

Scale: 4="Loved it;" 3="L&k&;" 2="SeSo;" 1="Didn'tike it;"
Note: "Didn't attend/missing datatesponsesvere excluded from the descriptive statistics above.

Ethnicity Response Comparison

Financial Aid (parents only) 2.90 3.14 3.00 3.50 2.85 3.00

Student/ParentBreakout

Session8 2.44 3.06 2.63 2.96 3.02 2.84

Lunch Session: Learning

Outside the Classrootn 2.79 2.67 3.13 3.00 2.51 2.86

Overall Experienc® 3.00 3.35 3.54 3.33 3.31 3.42

Expectations were kt 75% 100% 96% 98% 100% 100%
Would Recommend to thers® 92% 100% 98% 100% 100% 97%

& Student and parent responses were combined for these results.
Scale: 4="Loved it;" 3="Ltk#;" 2="S6S0;" 1="Didn'tli& A G Thé
Note: Didn't attend/missing datafesponsesvere excluded from the descriptive statistics above.

Survey Responderntrend Attendance Trendline
600
Students 344 221 214 262 359 323 143
Parents 110 81 169 164 214 255 158 400
Total Surey
Respondents 444 308 384 426 573 578 301 200
Totalestimated
participants per 0
Office ofDiversity 900 750 525 900+ 900+ 800+ 700+ 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
and Civic (MC) (NEC) (WC) (MC) (SEC) (WC) (NEC)
Engagement M Students ® Parents
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